506510400 02/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6557176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEAM PLAY, INC.	07/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ED PELLEGRINI
Street Address:	1303 N. LAGUNA CT.
City:	PALATINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60067
Name:	KENNETH J. FEDESNA
Street Address:	4 ONEIDA LANE
City:	HAWTHORN WOODS
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60047
Name:	FRANK PELLEGRINI
Street Address:	6700B RESERVATION ROAD
City:	YORKVILLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16572273

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126551500

Email: george.pavlik@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: GEORGE S. PAVLIK

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

506510400 REEL: 055310 FRAME: 0855

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	522832-19	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE S. PAVLIK	
SIGNATURE:	/George S. Pavlik/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment.7.23.2018#page1.tif source=assignment.7.23.2018#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055310 FRAME: 0856

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.: 522832-6 First Named Inventor: Ed Pellegrini

Application No.: 14/880,831 Filing Date: October 12, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Team Play, Inc., an Illinois corporation with offices at 201 Crossen Avenue, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007, ("Assignor") is the rightful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following invention:

AMUSEMENT GAME MACHINE AND METHOD OF PLAY HAVING A TRANSMISSIVE ELECTRONIC DISPLAY PANEL OVERLYING PLAY FIELD

(hereinafter the "invention") for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on October 12, 2015 and assigned U.S. Application No. <u>14/880,831</u>

AND WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the entire right, title and interest therein, to the following Assignees and their respective successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, assigned in equal and divisible one-third interests, held as tenants in common:

- Edward E. Pellegrini, an individual residing at 1303 N. Laguna Ct., Palatine, IL 60067,
- Kenneth J. Fedesna, an individual residing at 4 Oneida Lane, Hawthorn Woods, IL 60047, and
- Frank J. Pellegrini, an individual residing at 6700B Reservation Road, Yorkville, IL 60560, (collectively "the Assignors" and each referred to individually as an "Assignee").

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application" as referred to herein shall mean any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute, renewal, extension, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other patent application, inventor's certificate, utility model, or like document;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers unto each Assignee, and his respective successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, an equal and divisible one-third interest, to be held as tenants in common, in Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application, to the invention described in the aforesaid application, to any previously filed provisional application from which a priority date is being claimed by the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right or priority under any international conventions, treaties and/or agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignces, for the sole use and benefit of Assignces, and each of their respective successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives;

Exhibit A Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055310 FRAME: 0857 AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Assignees, and each of their respective successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, or anyone they may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in their own names if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of aforesaid application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement;

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE agrees, upon the request of any Assignee, and without further remuneration, that Assignor or Assignor's officers, trustees or administrators will provide reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that Assignee(s) desire to obtain or assert for the invention, any related inventions, any formal application based thereon, and any resulting patents, including executing any and all papers desired by Assignee(s), and in enforcing any rights in the invention, any related inventions, and any formal application or patent based thereon.

If any provision of this Assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly-authorized officers to execute this Assignment as of the date(s) written below:

TEAM PLAY	, INC.	
By Luner Its:	Edward E. Pellegrini Chief Executive Officer	Date:
By: Ken	Menneth J. Fedesna Chief Operating Officer	Date:
By: Jaco	Frank J. Pellegrini President	Date:

Exhibit A Page 2 of 2